## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

#### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) October 15, 2014

# **DATARAM CORPORATION**

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

New Jersey	1-8266	22-18314-09
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer
of incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
Route 571, P.O. Box 7258, Princeton, NJ		08543-7528
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code (609) 799-0071

(Former name of former address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

### Item 1.01. Entry Into a Material Definitive Agreement.

On July 15, 2014, Dataram Corporation (the "Company") entered into a Subordinated Secured Convertible Bridge Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") governing the issuance of \$750,000 aggregate principal amount of Subordinated Secured Convertible Bridge Notes (the "Bridge Notes") and Warrants (the "Warrants"). The Bridge Notes and Warrants were issued on July 15, 2014. The Company issued \$600,000 aggregate principal amount of the Bridge Notes to certain institutional investors ("Institutional Investors") and \$150,000 aggregate principal amount of the Bridge Notes to certain members of management, officers and directors of the Company ("Management"). The Bridge Notes mature on October 15, 2014( the "Maturity Date"). Pursuant to the terms of the Bridge Notes, the Maturity Date has been extended for three (3) months to January 15, 2015, by the written consent of the holders of the majority of the aggregate outstanding principal amount of the Bridge Notes.

# SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

DATARAM CORPORATION (Registrant)

Date October 15, 2014

/s/ MARC P. PALKER

(Signature) Marc P. Palker Chief Financial Officer